Terms and Conditions and Privacy Statement Canberra Day Event 2025 Survey Prize Draw

Terms and Conditions

Promoter

Events ACT (ABN 72 397 293 490), ("Promoter", "Events ACT"). Promoter website: www.events.canberra.com.au

Entry Restrictions

Open to all Australian residents aged 18 or over, except the directors, officers, management and employees (and the immediate families of directors, officers, management and employees) of the Promoter.

Competition Period

12 NOON (AEST) on 21/03/2025 to 11:59PM (AEST) 31/03/2025

Entry Method

During the Competition Period, entrants must:

- (a) have attended the Canberra Day event ("Event"); and
- (b) complete the Canberra Day event online survey

To be eligible for the competition you must have completed the survey and opted in for the prize draw. A completed survey is considered one entry into the competition.

Draw Details

10:00 AM (AEST) on 01/04/2025 at the offices of Events ACT, 220 London Circuit, Canberra ACT 2600.

Winner Determination

The winner/s will be drawn at random and contacted by Thursday 3rd April 2025.

Prize Details

One x \$100 VISA Gift Card

Entry Limits

Entrants are limited to one entry per person.

Winner Notification

The winner/s will be notified by phone and in writing within 5 business days of the draw. If the Promoter, acting reasonably, is unable to contact the winner by 10:00 AM (AEST) on 3/04/2025, the Unclaimed Prize Draw will proceed.

Unclaimed Prize Draw Details

An Unclaimed Prize Draw will be conducted at 5:00 PM (AEST) on 3/04/2025 at the location as per the Draw Details, at the offices of Events ACT, 220 London Circuit, Canberra ACT 2600.

Unclaimed Prize Draw Winner Notification and Publication

Any winner/s in the Unclaimed Prize Draw will be notified by phone and in writing within 5 days of the Unclaimed Prize Draw.

Privacy

Personal information provided in the course of completing the customer survey will only be used for the purpose of contacting prize winner/s.

Terms and Conditions and Privacy Statement Canberra Day Event 2025 Survey Prize Draw

Privacy Statement

The Australian Capital Territory Government has created this privacy statement in order to demonstrate our firm commitment to protecting personal privacy. We seek to adhere to the Guidelines for Federal and ACT Government World Wide Websites developed by the Australian Privacy Commissioner. The following discloses our information gathering and dissemination practices for this activity.

USE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION COLLECTED

Any personal information you provide will only be used for the purpose for which it was provided and will not be disclosed to other people or organisations without your consent. The Internet is an insecure medium, and users should be aware that there are inherent risks transmitting information across the Internet. Information submitted unencrypted via email or web forms may be at risk of being intercepted, read or modified

Terms and Conditions and Privacy Statement Canberra Day Event 2025 Survey Prize Draw

Privacy Policy

The Australian Capital Territory Government has created this privacy statement in order to demonstrate our firm commitment to protecting personal privacy. We seek to adhere to the Guidelines for Federal and ACT Government World Wide Websites developed by the Australian Privacy Commissioner. The following discloses our information gathering and dissemination practices for this website. If you have any questions about this privacy statement, the practices of this site, or your dealings with this website, please contact us.